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	Blank Page

	GranicusSP: 24-0874D
	PID: 
	Point of Contact: Glenn Bailey
	DatesTerm: 10/1/24 - 9/30/25
	History: 23-0772D
	PartnersVendors: YMCA of the Suncoast
	Additional Insureds: 
	Addl Language  ExclusionsChoose an item: 
	JustificationChoose an item: 
	Addl Language  ExclusionsChoose an item_2: No physical abuse or sexual molestation exclusions allowed
	JustificationChoose an item_2: 
	Addl Language  ExclusionsChoose an item_3: 
	JustificationChoose an item_3: Agency has access to PII information of clients.
	Addl Language  ExclusionsChoose an item_4: 
	JustificationChoose an item_4: 
	Addl Language  ExclusionsChoose an item_5:   
	JustificationChoose an item_5: 
	Addl Language  ExclusionsChoose an item_6: 
	JustificationChoose an item_6: 
	Addl Language  ExclusionsChoose an item_7: 
	JustificationChoose an item_7: 
	Comments: 9/5/24 - Reviewed Staff Report and Agreement and attached previous award 23-0772D for reference. Assigned the same Insurance Requirements. Risk is moderate and limits reflect this. 
	Notes: Approval and execution by the County Administrator of the Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Program Subaward Subrecipient Agreement (Agreement) with Young Men’s Christian Association of the Suncoast, Inc., d/b/a YMCA of the Suncoast, Inc. (YMCA), for operating expenses at the Greater Ridgecrest YMCA.· This Agreement provides CDBG funding, not to exceed $235,000.00, for costs associated with providing recreational programming and youth development services at the Greater Ridgecrest YMCA, benefitting approximately 3,235 low- and moderate-income residents.· CDBG funds will be used for operating expenses including utilities, program materials, janitorial supplies and service, aquatic chemicals, program delivery salaries and fringe benefits, and administrative costs.· The Greater Ridgecrest YMCA is in the County-owned Omni Center, 1801 - 119th Street North, Largo, Florida 33778, and is located in a locally designated Target Area, a low- and moderate-income area.· The Agreement is effective for one (1) year, from October 1, 2024, to September 30, 2025. · The County received $2,338,964.00 in CDBG funds to improve neighborhoods, provide decent housing, and create new economic opportunities, with a special focus on serving low- and moderate-income persons.· Funding for this Agreement is included in the Fiscal Year 2025 (FY25) Proposed Budget for the Housing and Community Development Department in the Community Development Grant Fund.
	Reviewer: Laura Averill
	Manager: Valerie Edmons
	Required Coverages: 
	0: [WC/EL]
	1: [CGL]
	2: [Cyber]
	3: []
	4: []
	5: []
	6: []

	Amount: 235000
	Review Title: Community Development Block Grant Program Subaward Subrecipient Agreement with Young Men’s Christian Association of the Suncoast, Inc., d/b/a YMCA of the Suncoast, Inc., for operating expenses at the Greater Ridgecrest YMCA.
	Insurance Required: [Yes]
	Today_af_date: 09/05/24
	Today1_af_date: 9/5/24
	Risk#: 2433307
	Dept: [Housing & Comm Dev]
	Review Type: [Grant Agreement]
	PEtoPE: [Select]
	Limits: 
	0: 
	0: 
	0: [$500K/$500K/$500K]
	1: [$1M/$2M]
	2: [$1M/$1M]
	3: []
	4: []
	5: []
	6: []





